SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
8‘%}6‘-;}’4%/ C‘-ﬂ‘sv L)w . VS f'&q;’/? ziﬁwé';f/c‘»alﬂ

NO._ //3~05” ED NO.§/9~0%5  ID DATE/TIME OF SALE //~9-0%

G900

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ A55,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ < 7150

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ FAO0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ &5 OO
E' 40 _

NOTARY TOTAL ﬁc**********i**f******* S 8‘37\ {C)
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ L&/ 04
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 —~

TOTAL %#kwicksksksdorsndsn ik ks ¢ Cj“gé,(j%
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ &/, <O

TOTAL ##kicksorbokiokiot ki ¢ S‘/,\_‘! )

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ 33S,4Y
SCHOOL DIST. 20§ /106,77
DELINQUENT 20  $ 33J30%

TOTAL ## ¥ %k shpsocsnxkdskknsx ¢ S'SO? i ‘vf

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§ 30383
WATER 20 $
TOTAL ##dk sk himsictdorkkohmkin ¢ 30},’5&‘_
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s /S0.00
MISC. $
i
TOTAL *4rsathkessdnsknnsktdns ¢ e D e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s /2S5.%



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERITFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
¥ ; 3 st 1” 7 ;
Eﬂ]?ﬁ;-é}b‘! /;-’/h}.’ 13!5 vsS 7 w;'/‘? » ugﬁqﬂ’

No. /3 o%” ED NO.  §/)F-os D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:_//-9-0%"  »%pe

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § 783553

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s U, ]7

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § /O350

PURCIASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

4 4 o -2
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURL(S): / WO W

TOTAL DUE: s JH03. 50O
5SS DEPOSIT: § D600, 66
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS s S 038,50
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TERRENCE I McCARBE*=*
MARC S WEISBER(G*=
CIYWARD D. CONWAY
MARGARET GAIRO
RITA C. BUSCTILR*
MONICA G CHRISTIE +
FRANK DIUTRIN

BRENIA L. BROGIYON*
SEAN GARRET I *4
BONNIL DAMHILL*

BETH L. THOMAS

SYEN T PEAHILERT*
TOSEPH WVACCARO*
MICHECLE 1DEILHLLE™
CATANEA TRIGO
oLaonmdin Ta g s

P A& NY
A & MK

! \hun ting \||ur|||.\ Jor 57

LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080
123 SOUTIT BROAD STRELT
BLULADLLPHIA. PA 19109
(215) 790-1010
FAX (215 T90-1274

November 10, 2005

Sheriff of Columbia Couniy

P.O. Box 380

SUITE 600
216 [ITADIYIN AVENUE
WESTAMONT, NJO8108
{B30) 858-7080
FAX (856) 858-7020

SUHTE 205
53 WIST 36" STREET
NLW YORK, NY L0018
917y 351188
FAX {017) 3510363

JOSEPH T RIGA*
O Counsel

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg. PA 17815

Re: Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a beneficial Morigage Company of
Pennsylvania vs, Twila M. Laubach
C.C.P. Cofumbia County, No. 2005-CV-819
Premises: 710-712 Mapie Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Date of Sheriff’s Sale: November 9, 2005 at 9:00 a.m.

Decar Sheriff:

Enclosed please find two completed Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Vatue forms and
a check in the amount of $5.403.50 for the balance due, necessary to complete seitlement in this matter.

Please be advised thattille to this property should be transferred to Beneficial Consumer
Discount Company d/b/a beneficial Morigage Company of Pennsylvania, 961 Weigel Drive, P.O. Box
8621, Elmhurst, IL 60126, in the deed poll.

[f you are in need of any further information, please contact me. Thank you for your

cooperation in this matter.

Very truly your»‘;

-

C x o
cmo Cherilyn® Mordan

encl l.egal Assistant
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State Tax 1Muid

REALTY TRANSFER TAX v
STATEMENT OF VALUE oo Hamber

rif

; el Page Number
P TRIREVRE, P BTG Y

i —
| Dl Becorded

Complete cach seetion and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1} the full value/consideration is not set foeth in the deed, {2} when the deed i without consideration or by
ilt or (3} atax exemplion s claimed. A statement of Vale 35 not required il the transler is wholly exempt irom tax based on: (1) tamily relationship or {23 public ulility casement, 11
Inore space s weded, attach additional sheelis),

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Narne Telephone Namber,
Terrence ). MeCabe. Esquire Arca Code { 215 790-1010
Streel Address City Srate Zip Code:
123 South Broad Street., Suite 2080 hiladelphia PA 19109
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceplance of Document
Grantar(s) ALesavasy Sheritt of Columbia County Grameeisi1usseeis) Beneficial Consunier discount Company d/bia Benelicial
Morigage Company of Pennsylvania
Street Auklne street Addiess
1.0 Box 380. 35 W. Main Strect 201 Weigel Drive. P.0. Box 8621
iy St Aip e {.\"53" Rane Zip Conly )
Bloomshure PA 17815 Elmhurst 1L 60126
c PROPERTY LOCATION
Sireet Auddiea (.'lty. 'l'L\_‘.\'llship Haorcnagh
TIO Maple Street Berwick Borough
Conmiy Sehanl bz Toa el ¥umber
Columbia O4R-04- 180
D VALUATION DATA
I Awtual Cash Consideration 2 her Camsideration % Total Conscleration
$7.403.350 $0 =$7.403.50
4 Camy Assessed Value ACommuon el Rato Facio o Tair Marker Valus
F44.722.00 +3.26 $145.793.72
E EXEMPTION DATA
la. Agueunn vl Femption Clacmed 100%% I Parcentzge of Btereat € onseyed 10{%4

2. Taaeck appropriate Box Belew Tor IFxermt on Cloimed.
m] Woll ov dinicstate succoission

[Mare of (Tovaie Mole Warksrd
fl Trensier to Tndustrial Dovelopment An
a Trarsfer Zo a Lrust. {Attacl compiets copy af Lruss ereficiaries.)
[ Transfer ketweon prancipal and agsvT. (Altacsh complets copy oI agenoy/straw gty agrecment

ta the

27l lastrumecnzal-t
condomrnaTion, abbaoh

dadicaticn, condetnazicn or ir

Comnenwea2ltn, Lhe Uniced S
- resclution. )

(TL concdsmrnal §on e Tiey

tosls. tnstrurent Yunber 20020391490
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Bk R Ak s Sk e S i

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 3R9-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370} 784-6300
FAX: (570} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DIS. CO.
VS.
TWILA LAUBACH
WRIT OF EXECUTION #113 OF 2005 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
October 3, 2005 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF TWILA LAUBACH AT 710 MAPLE STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF KRISTOPHER KEEFER.

SO ANSWERS:

,mé,a/cz/‘ j cﬁg MA

DE{’UTY YHERIFF

777 4 /8
TIMOTHY ¥. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 3% DAY OF OCTOBER 2005

M% N e

NOTARIAL BEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
: BLONMSBURG, COLUMBIA €O., PA
sv HOMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Eyerly, President, being duly swom according to law deposes and says that Press

Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at

3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and
was cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in
said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice _ Qctober 19, 26.
November 2. 2003, as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher

of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press

Enterprise 1s interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication arc true.

o

o Fannsyivams

Dentis L Ashary
Scotl Twy
My Comimiss o

Seal :
e, Notary Fubiic f

ia Gounty
3 .July 3, 2007

ANA NOW,. oo 2200 teribelFhereby ceriifynthabihe e{dvcrtising and

publication charges amounting to $..................

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

for publishing the foregoing notice, and the



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOLSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HOWR PHONE
(570) 1435622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 13707 7044300
FAX: (570) 1B9-5635

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT Docket # 113ED2005
COMPANY, D/B/A BENEFICIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF
PENNSYLVANIA _
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

TWILA M. LAUBACH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, AUGUST 29, 2005, AT 10:45 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON TWILA LAUBACH AT 710-712
MAPLE ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO TWILA LAUBACH, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
NOTARY E@EE = TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
ARIAL §

| wewoy WESTOVER, NOTARY FUBLLC ERIFF
| "BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO, PA
tN’N COMMISSION EXPIRES NUVEMBER .

RTER

PUTY SHERIFF



LAW OFFICFS

M TABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY,

TERRENCE J. MeCARE*** s ? SUITE 60
MARC §. WEISBERG** Ly SUTTI: 2080 216 HADDON AVENUE
MARGARET GARG. ' SOUTH BROAD STRLET PR Rk s
RITA C. BUSCIIER"} (215) 790-1010 FAX (856) 858-7020)
MONICA G, CHRISTIE +1 FAX (215)790-1274 SULTE 205
BRENDA L. BROGDON* 33 WHEST 36™ STRER T
BLTHT. [HOMAS NEW YORK, NY 10018
SEAN GARRETT++ (917) 351-1188
TULIE M. FIORELLOY FAX (917, 3510361
SVLN F. PIAHTERL*

JOSLPH VACCARGH JOSEPLL 1. RIGA*
MICHELF DELIT.LE O Counsel

T Licensed i 'A NI A NY

T Licensed i NY & OT
OB

2 Atromey fur N1

BiE Aty for N

September 9, 2005
Prothonotary's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania v. Twila

M. Laubach
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas Number 2005-CV-819

ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PREMISES: 710 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 180603

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Aftidavit of Service relative to the above-
captioned matter. Kindly file the original of record with the Court and return to my attention the time-
stamped copy in the stamped, self-addressed envelope which is provided.

Pleasc advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincere%’__’_,___“.,. .

Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

TIM/sy

Enclosure

ce: Office of the Sheriff/Real Estate Division



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
ILdentification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(285) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY
Company, d/b/a Beneficial COURT OF COMMON
Mortgage Company of PLEAS

Pennsylvania

V. NUMBER 2005-CV-819
Twila M. Laubach

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

L, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within
matter, hereby certify that on the 9 day of September, 2005, a true and correct copy
of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Rcal Property was served on all pertinent
lienholder(s) as sct forth in the Affidavit Pursuant to 3129 which is attached hercto
as Exhibit “A”.

Copies of the letter and certificate of mailing arc also attached hereto, made

a part hereof and marked as Exhibit "B."

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 9" DAY
OF September, 2005.

(et S .

NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMDNWEALTH E FENNGYLVANIA

o . g}?TARl'AL SEAL
nssanara Shaye Hamiltor, Neta Publi
City of Philadeiphia, Phila, Com?‘rlyumc

My Commission Expires January 4. 2009 |
"-’_‘———-__.___ﬂ____-—_.-——»—_..._.__«_‘




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRFE, Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

hibit A

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, COLUMRBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Benelicial Mortgage Company of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania

V. NUMBER 2005-CV-819

Twila M. Laubach

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of the
date the Praecipe for the Writ o[ Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at 710 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603 a copyofthe description of said property
1s attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A."

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Twila M. Laubach
710-712 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Twila M. Laubach
710-712 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

None Known

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania

P.O. Box 8621
Elmhurst, 1L 60126



5.

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien

on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

6.

Name

Commonwealth of PA
Dcpartment of Revenue

Name and address of every other person o whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who

Address

Bureau of Compliance
Clearance Support
Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Sheriff’s Sales

has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tennani(s)/Occupant(s)

Domestic Relations

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

Intemal Revenue Service
Federated Investors Tower

United States of America
¢/o U.S. Attorney's for the
Middle District of PA

Commonwealth of PA
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of PA
Bureau of Tndividual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Address

710 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Department of Welfare,
P.O. Box 267 . &
Harrisburg, P Xh g b g

13th Floor, Suite 1300
1001 Liberty Avenue
Pittshburgh, PA 15222

235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

6th ftr.,, Strawberry Square
Dept. # 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

t

Hags,

EE: o



Department of Public Welfare

TPL Casualty Unit Estate

Recovery Program P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oak Bldg.,
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personai knowledge or mformation and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

September 9, 2005 —~ ///\_’/’ﬂ, -
! K

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Exhibit A



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215} 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount COLUMBIA COUNTY
Company, d/b/a Beneficial COURT OF COMMON
Mortgage Company of PLEAS

Pennsylvania

V. NUMBER 2005-CV-819
Twila M. Lanbach

DATE: September 9, 2005
TO: ALL PARTIES TN INTEREST AND CLATMANTS Lo o i

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALFE, OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Twila M. Laubach
PROPERTY: 710 Maple Strect, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County
Sheriff's Sale on November 9, 2005 at 9:00 a.m. in the Sheriff's Officc of the
Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815. Qur
records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens on, and/or
other inlerests in the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish
to attend the sale to protect your interests,

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the
Sheriffnotlater than 30 daysafier sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with
the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.
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Flm=sd=coual laz}r 120530 seritils AREH MDINT ZEBER AUTHERT  IFRAIISTITRZELTY P ocrsoog

| BERWICK AREA JOINI SEWER AUTHORITY ||

August 30, 2005

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court Mouge- 7.0, Bax 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, D/B/A BENEFICIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

V3

TWILA M. LAUBACH

DOCKET # 113ED2005 JD # 319ID2005

Dexr Timothy:

The balance op sewer aceount #125761 for ibe property located at 710 Maple
Street, Berwick thraugh November 2005 is $303.82.

Please feel frer to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sittcerely,

l /e
Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: {570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) ¥52-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 15 - OF - 18 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 8/26/2005 DOCKET # 113ED2005

PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT TWILA M. LAUBACH

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON [ )zt Ay fre

RELATIONSHIP (*[rpK IDENTIFICATION
DATE Y. 7G-S TIME 383¢&  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes ~ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB x POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: [8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \ 6 lQ:. DATE _¥. 95 - S



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# ! - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  8/26/2005 DOCKET # 113ED2005
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFENDANT TWILA M. LAUBACH
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TWILA LAUBACH WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
710-712 MAPLE ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON Twsi \A

RELATIONSHIP 75 IDENTIFICATION
DATE &-1% -5 TIME J0w.< MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ _ Sex  Height Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB___POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: [8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

\I - i \
DEPUTY \7“ (r/\&,_ DATE _&-2G <5



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 8/26/2005 DOCKET # 113ED2005
PLAINTIFF BENEFICTAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFENDANT TWILA M. LAUBACH
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
710-712 MAPLE ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON = r PT"};

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE . 29-5 TIME (dy< MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA»_POB _ POE  (CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mYOw

F, OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

o

DEPUTY %l (LA DATE £ 29 .5



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

LUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1370) 3895612 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 7R4-6.300
FAX: (570 3895425

Friday, August 26, 2005
TENANT(S)

710-712 MAPLE ST.
BERWICK, PA 18603-

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, D/B/A BENEFICIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

VS

TWILA M. LAUBACH

DOCKET # [13ED2005 JD # 819JD2005

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please fecl free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010
Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, COLUMBIA COUNTY
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania
V. NUMBER 2005-CV-819
Twila M. Laubach

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Twila M. Laubach
710-712 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 710 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603, (more fully described as
November 9,
attached) is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheniff's Sale on 2005 at9_am.

in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815, to enforce the court judgment of $70,308.91 obtained by Beneficial Consumer Discount
Company, d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Beneficial Consumer Discount Company,
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania the back payments, late
charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must
pay, you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or
open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid by calling Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-
1010.

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have aright to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within (30)
days of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will
be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
schedule of distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the
posting of the schedule of distribution.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TQ YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT

HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS

OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABQUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOTAFFORDTO HIREA LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY

BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT

AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TQO ELIGIBLE
- PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES PA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
168 EAST 5TH STREET PA BAR ASSOCIATION
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 P.0. BOX 186

(570) 784-8760 HARRISBURG, PA 17108

{800) 692-7375



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Vine Street at the corner of land late of
Thomas Dixon and now or late of Rockwell W. Benscoter; thence by same in a southwesterly
direction 222.5 feet to Maple Street, designated in the prior deed as an alley; thence along Maple
Street in a northerly direction 45 feet to the corner of land now or late of Joseph Pataki and wife;
thence in a northeasterly direction along land of J oseph Pataki and wife, parallel to the first course
herein 222.5 feet to the westerly line of Vine Street; thence along the westerly line of Vine Street,
parallel to the second course herein, 45 feet to the place of beginning,.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to any and all covenants, conditions, reservations, restrictions,
limitations, right-of-ways, objections, easements, agreements, etc. as they appear of record.

IMPROVEMENTS: Having thercon erected a dwelling, improvements, and
appurtenances thereto.

BEING KNOWN AS: 710 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

REAL DEBT: $70,308.91

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Twila M.
Laubach

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 10 - OF - 18 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 8/26/2005 DOCKET # 113ED2005

PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT TWILA M. LAUBACH

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION -~ MORTGAGE

1108 FREAS AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON K7 | Ig,’ (vl o 2

RELATIONSHIP Sz IDENTIFICATION

DATE &-¥5- < TIME j1u3e MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ _ Sex __ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ _POB X_POE___CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOow

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

(T \
!
DEPUTY >(('> 6}. L——= : DATE ‘;’# A



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 11 - OF - 18 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 8/26/2005 DOCKET # 1 13ED2005

PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT TWILA M. LAUBACH

ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON . o~/ Al (2.

RELATIONSHIP T Co{lEcTont IDENTIFICATION
DATE & 25-¢  TIME JO /< MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB X POE__ CCsO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mo 0w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \0 ,L CuL DATE J-26-S



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 18 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 8/26/2005 DOCKET # 113ED2005
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFENDANT TWILA M. LAUBACH
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE, FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

T
SERVED UPON Lz ;i e & T Le9n/

RELATIONSHIP &3 (i Se g IDENTIFICATION

DATE §-2%-5 TIME| 33/} MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB X POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

.
DEPUTY \l\ / 0y QT _ DATE ,{’-\’ N




TAX NOTICE 2005 SCHOOL BEAL ESTATE FOR BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT DATE 08/01/2005 BILL# 0(Q2359
BERWICK BOROUGH DESCRIDTION ASSESSHMENT RATE LESS DISC |[PAMOUNT FACE |INC PERALTY |
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 22362 44.750 980.69 1900.70 1100.77
CONNIE C. GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603
HOURS MoN, TUES, THURS, FRI 9:30am The 2% discount and 10% penally have been 980. 69 1000. 70 1100.77
—dpm DURINWG DISCT. ALL OTHER computed for your convenience. Taxes are gug PAY
Cae now and payable. Prompt payment is requested. THIS Sept 30 Hov 30 Dac 1-15
TIMES MON, TUES, THURS 9:30-4 This tax notice must be returmed with IF PAID ON IF PAID ON IF PAID
PHONE 570-752-7442 your payment. For a receipt, enclose a sase. JAMOU NT OR BEFCRE | OR BEFORE AFTER
. NO REFUNDS UNDER 55.00
A LAUBACH TWILA M PRO DESCRIPTION
1 710 MAPLE STREET PERTY AccT. 13934
PARCEL 04B04 18900000
L BERWICK PA 18603 SCHOGL PENALTY 10%
710712 MAPLE ST 3836.00
- 20011-1319 18526. 0o|| TA* RETURNED TO
o b.22 ACRES COURTHOUSE DEC 15
Original MAKE SEPERATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT
LELLLEREEY 2005  County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2005 4605
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT [ MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT | AX AMOUNT DUE| TNCL PENALTY
Oo::mm. C Gingher GENERAL 22,362 5.646 123.73 126.26 138.89
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 29.48 30.08 33.09
Berwick PA 18603 LIGHT 75 16.43 16.77 17.61
i FIRE 1.75 38.35 39.13 41.09
¥, - JRSMON, TUE, THUR &FRI : 9:30AM-4PM  |BORO RE 6.6 144.64 147.59 154.97
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
EDF
_...IOO__.mnwm RIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT § (% T TED S TR0 TS a5
N :570-752-7442 have been n.m_n_,___m_mn_ PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for yaur convenience it paid on or before | if paid on or before If paid after
. CNTY — TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
LAUBACH TWILA M Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2006
710 MAPLE STREET PARCEL: 04B-04 -189-00,000
BERWICK PA 18603 710 712 MAPLE ST
2201 Acres Land 3,836
Buildings 18,526 FILE COPY
you desire a receipt, send a seli-acoressed stamped envelope with your paymen Total Assessment 22,362
H A PO ] URNED WITH v OUR PAYM

v



- COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 25 -AUG-05 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO:1193
LAUBACH TWILA M DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO

710 MAPLE STREET DEED 20011-1315%

BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 710-712 MAPLE ST

PARCEL: 04B-04 -189-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR EBILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS UE
2002 PRIM 787.51 9,61 0.00 797
2003 PRIM 1,467 .24 25.256 65.00 1,557
2004 PRIM 1,433.34 29.69 0.00 1,463
TOTAL DUE $3,818
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: November , 2005

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECQRDS,TAX LIENS AS OF

DECEMBER 31, 2004

RequsTED BY:__T!_[‘QC_T_HCB,\_T_QYLH}&Y in, SherifF

dim.



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# //3- 05

DATE RECEIVED ¥-3-0%

DOCKET AND INDEX  §-2&-0<

SET FILE FOLDER UP Fe 25—y

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $F33600 OR < 600,00 CK# 24939

s i

—
**IJF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Ko, T, 65 TIME o480
POSTING DATE COct. $, o5
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1> WEEK ~ O ¥, /9

2"° WEEK EYA

3P WEEK  Aer, D;lj oS~




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 9, 2005 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 113 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 819 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Vine Strect at the corner of land late of Thomas Dixon and now
or late of Rockwell W. Benscoter; thence by same in a southwesterly direction 222.5 feet to Maple Street,
designated in the prior deed as an alley; thence along Maple Street in a northerl y direction 45 feet to the comer
of land now or late of Joseph Pataki and wife; thence in 2 northeasterly direction along land of Joseph Pataki
and wife, parallel to the first course herein 222.5 fect to the westerly line of Vine Street; thence along the
westerly line of Vine Street, parallel to the second course herein, 45 feet to the place of beginning.

UNDER AND SUBIJECT to any and all covenants, conditions, reservations, restrictions, limitations, right-of-
ways, objections, easements, agreements, etc. as they appear of record.

IMPROVEMENTS: Having thercon erected a dwelling, improvements, and appurtenances thereto.
BEING KNOWN AS: 710 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: $70,308.91
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Twila M. Laubach
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (1 0%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BiD
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may ¢lect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff’s Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 9, 2005 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 113 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 819 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a point on the westerly sidc of Vine Street at the corner of land late of Thomas Dixon and now
or late of Rockwell W. Benscoter; thence by same in a southwesterly direction 222.5 feet to Maple Street,
designated in the prior deed as an alley; thence along Maple Street in a northerly direction 45 feet to the comer
of land now or late of Joseph Pataki and wife; thence in a northeasterly direction along land of J oseph Pataki
and wife, parallel to the first course herein 222.5 feet to the westerly line of Vine Street; thence along the
westerly line of Vine Street, parallel to the second course herein, 45 fect to the place of beginning.
UNDER AND SUBJECT to any and all covenants, conditions, reservations, restrictions, limitations, right-of-
ways, objections, easements, agreements, etc. as they appear of record.
IMPROVEMENTS: Having thereon erected a dwelling, improvements, and appurtenances thereto.
BEING KNOWN AS: 710 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DERT: $70,308.91
SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Twila M. Laubach

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timethy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www.sheriffefcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY NOVEMBER 9, 2005 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 113 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 819 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TG ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece or parce! of land situate, lying and being in the Borough of Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Vine Street at the corner of land late of Thomas Dixon and now
or late of Rockwell W. Benscoter; thence by same in a southwesterly direction 222.5 feet to Maple Street,
designated in the prior deed as an alley; thence along Maple Street in a northerly dircction 45 feet to the corner
of land now or late of Joseph Pataki and wife; thence in a northeasterly direction along land of Joseph Pataki
and wife, parallel to the first course herein 222.5 feet to the westerly line of Vine Street; thence along the
westerly line of Vine Street, parallel to the second course herein, 45 feet to the place of beginning.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to any and all covenants, conditions, reservations, restrictions, limitations, right-of-
ways, objections, easements, agreements, etc. as they appear of record.

IMPROVEMENTS: Having thereon erected a dwelling, improvements, and appurtenances thereto.

BEING KNOWN AS: 710 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

REAL DEBT: $70,308.9]

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Twila M. Laubach
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's cheek at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicer's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVATLABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIEBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C. . : N
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for PiMEiFAMP & RETU
Identification Number 16496 e gk peag

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080 Yo @ p Y

Philadelphia, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania

V. NUMBER 2005-CV-819 ,
Twila M. Laubach 7?;/{,]_‘,) - ]) e,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Twila M. Laubach
710-712 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 710 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603, (imore fully described as

attached) is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Salc on at___.m.
in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania
17815, to enforce the court judgment of $70,308.91 obtained by Beneficial Consumer Discount
Company, d/b/a Benceficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania against you.

NOTICE OF QWNER'S RIGIITS
YOQU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

l. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Beneficial Consumer Discount Cempany,
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania the back payments, late
charges, costs, and reasonable atlorney's fecs due. To find out how much you must
pay. you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or
open the judgment, it the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may nced an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you conlact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid by calling Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc on the sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-
1010,

[f the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have aright to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate, A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within (30)
days of the sale, This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will
be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
schedule of distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the
posting of the schedule of distribution.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you
act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS

OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOTAFFORD TO IIIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY

BE _ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT

AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE
- PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE,

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES PALAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
168 EAST 5TH STREET PA BAR ASSOCIATION
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 P.O.BOX 186

(570) 784-8760 HARRISBURG, PA 17108

(800) 692-7375



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsytvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Vine Strcet at the corner of Jand late of
Thomas Dixon and now or late of Rockwell W. Benscoter: thence by same in a southwesterly
direction 222.5 feet to Mapie Street, designated in the prior decd as an alley; thence along Maple
Street in a northerly direction 45 feet to the comer of land now or late of Joseph Pataki and wife;,
thence in a northeasterly direction along land of Joseph Pataki and wife, parallel to the first course
herein 222.5 fect to the westerly linc of Vine Strect: thence along the westerly line of Vine Street,
parallel to the second course herein, 45 feet to the place of beginning,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to any and all covenants, conditions, reservations, restrictions,
limitations, right-of-ways, objections, easements, agreements, etc. as they appear of record.

IMPROVEMENTS: Having thereon erected a dwelling, improvements, and
appurtenances thereto.

BEING KNOWN AS: 710 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: $70,308.91

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Twila M.
Laubach

TERRENCE I. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Beneficial Consumer Discount
Company, d/b/a Beneficial
Mortgage Company of
Pennsylvania
V.

Twila M. Laubach

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF

COLUMBIA

IN THE COURT OF

COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

No. Term E.D.

No. Term AD.

No. 2005-CV-819Term__I.D.
<
AT [ S
WRIT Ol* LXECUTION
MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to
tevy upon and sell the following described property (specifically described property

below):

Being Known As: 710 Maple Strect, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount due

Interest from 8/24/2003

TO DATE OF SALE

Total

Dated: % -a LJ'" 0<

(SEAL)

By:

$70,308.91
$
$ Plus Costs as endorsed,

= SO R 20

Prothenotary, Common Pleas
Court of Columbia County
Penna.

Deputy



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain picce or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Vine Street at the corner of land late of
Thomas Dixon and now or late of Rockwell W, Benscoter; thence by same in a southwesterly
direction'222.5 feet to Maple Street, designated in the prior deed as an alley; thence along Maple
Street In a northerly direction 45 feet to the corner of land now or late of Joseph Pataki and wife:
thence in a northeasterly direction along land of Joseph Pataki and wife, paraltel to the {irst course
herein 222.5 feet to the westerly line of Vine Street; thence along the westerly linc of Vine Street,
parallel to the second course herein, 45 feet to the place of beginning.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to any and all covenants, conditions, reservations, restrictions,
limitations, right-of-ways, objections, easements, agreements, etc. as they appear of record.

IMPROVEMENTS: Having thereon erected a dwelling, improvements, and
appurtenances thereto.

BEING KNOWN AS: 710 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: $70,308.91

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Twila M.
Laubach

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE j. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

v

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, COLUMBIA COUNTY
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania

Twila M. Laubach AL D s

NUMBER 2005-CV-819

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence I. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of the

date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the reat

property located at 710 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603 a copy of the description of said

property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A."

1.

3.

Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Twila M. Laubach
710-712 Maple Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Twila M. Laubuach

710-712 Maple Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a

record lien on the real property to be sold:

None Known
Name and address of the last recorded holder of cvery mortgage of record:

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania
P.O. Box 8621

Elmhurst, IL 60126



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record
licn on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Commonwealth of PA Bureau of Compliance
Department of Revenue Clearance Support

Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Sherift’s Sales

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tennant(s)/Occupant(s) 710 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Domestic Relations Columbsia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Welfare,
P.O. Box 2675,
Harrisburg, PA 17105.

Internal Revenue Service

Federated Investors Tower 13th Floor, Suite 1300
1001 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

United States of America

c/o U.S. Attorney's for the

Middle District of PA 235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

Commonwealth of PA
Inheritance Tax Office 1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

Commonwealth of PA

Bureau of Individual Tax

Inheritance Tax Division 6th flr., Strawberry Square
Dept. # 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128



Department of Public Welfare

TPL Casualty Unit Estate

Recovery Program P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oak Bldg.,
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

August 24, 2005 \/ ALOh e

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Vine Street at the corner of land late of
Thomas Dixon and now or late of Rockwell W, Benscoter; thence by same in a southwesterly
direction 222.5 feet to Maple Street, designated in the prior deed as an alley; thence along Maple
Street in a northerly direction 45 feet to the corner of land now or late of Joseph Pataki and wife;
thence in a northeasterly direction along land of Joseph Pataki and wife, parallel to the first course
herein 222.5 feet to the westerly line of Vine Strect; thence along the westerly line of Vine Street,
parallel to the second course herein, 45 feet to the place of beginning.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to any and all covenants, conditions, reservations, restrictions,
limitations, right-of-ways, objections, easements, agreements, etc. as they appear of record.

IMPROVEMENTS: Having thereon crected a dwelling, improvements, and
appurtenances thereto.

BEING KNOWN AS: 710 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: $70,308.91

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Twila M.
Laubach

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010

Exhibit A



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Attorney for Plaintiff

Bencficial Consumer Discount Company,
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of
Pennsylvania

V.

Twila M. Laubach

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NUMBER 2005-CV-819

—

XU D> ED /1S

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintift in the above action, set forth as of the

date the Praccipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed the following information concernin g the real

property located at 710 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603 copy of the description of said

property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A."

I. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Twila M. Laubach
710-712 Maple Strcet
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Jjudgment;

Twila M. Laubach
710-712 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a

record lien on the real property to be sold:

None Known

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of Pennsylvania

P.O. Box 8621
Elmhurst, IL 60126



Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record

Name

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

lien on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale;

Addicss

Bureau of Compliance
Clearance Support
Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Sheriff’s Sales

Name and address of cvery other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who

Name

‘Tennant(s)/Occupant(s)

Domestic Relations

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

Internal Revenue Service
Federated Investors Tower

United States of Afnerica
c/o U.S. Attorney's for the
Middle District of PA

Commonwealth of PA
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of PA
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

has any intercst in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Address

710 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Department of Welfare,
P.O. Box 2675,
Harrisburg, PA 17105.

13th Floor, Suite 1300
1001 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

235 North Washington Street
Scranton, PA 18503

1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

6th flr,, Strawberry Square
Dept. # 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128



Dcpartment of Public Welfare

TPL Casualty Unit Estate

Recovery Program P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oak Bldg.,
Harrisburg, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements hercin are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relatin g to unsworn falsification to authorities.

August 24, 2005 \/ AT fe .

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Vine Strect at the corner of land late of
Thomas Dixon and now or late of Rockwell W. Benscoter; thence by same in a southwesterly
direction 222.5 feet to Maple Strect, designated in the prior deed as an alley; thence along Maple
Street in a northerly direction 45 fect to the corner of land now or late of Joscph Pataki and wife;
thence in a northeasterly direction along land of J oseph Pataki and wife, parailel 1o the first course
herein 222.5 [eet to the westerly line of Vine Streel; thence along the westerly line of Vine Street,
parallel to the second course herein, 45 feet to the place of beginning,

UNDER AND SUBJECT to any and all covenants, conditions, reservations, restrictions,
limitations, right-of-ways, objections, easements, agreements, ete. as they appear of record.

IMPROVEMENTS: Having thereon erected a dwelling, improvements, and
appurtenances thereto.

BEING KNOWN AS: 710 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: $70,308.91

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Twila M.
LLaubach

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010

Exhibit A



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania

V. NUMBER  2005-CV-819

Twila M. Laubach ;g{ s LD s

AFFIDAVTT OF DEFENDANTS' WHEREABOUTS

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, being duly
sworn according to law, hereby depose and say that the last-known address of the Defendant(s) are
as follows:

Twila M. Laubach
710-712 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

\j% A COs (e

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 24TH DAY
OF AUGUST, 2005. S

’szi/£ %3g;

N OTAR Y PUBLIG---

NOTARIAL SEAL
" Lana T. Waits, Notury Public
City of Philadeiphie, Philadelphis County
My commission expires November 22, 2008




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWA Y, .C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRL: Aftorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania

V. NUMBER 2005-CV-819 _
Twila M. Laubach /2 VD -ED - /j

AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANTS' WHEREABOQUTS

[, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, being duly
sworn according to law, hereby depose and say that the last-known address of the Defendant(s) are
as follows:

Twila M. Laubach
710-712 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

\/ X COp fee

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 24TH DAY
O AUGUST, 2003, -

&7

NOTARY PUBLIE-_ AL

NOTARIAL SEAL
" Lana T, Watts, Notary Publiz
City of Philadelphie, Philedelphiz County
My comumission xpires November 22, 2008




LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080 SUITE 600
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET 216 HADDON AVENUE
TERRENCE J. McCABE PHILADELPHLA, PENNSYLVANIA 19109 WESTMONT, NJ 08108
{215)790-1010 (R5G) 858-7080
FAX (213)790-1274 FAX (850) 858-7020
SUITE 205

53 WEST 36" STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10018
(917) 351-1188
FAX (817) 351-0363

IQSEPH F, RIGA*
Of Counsel

August 24, 2005

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, d/b/a Benelicial Mortgage Company of
Pennsylvania v. Twila M. Laubach
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas Number 2005-CV-819

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find two copies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property
relative to the above matter. 1 would appreciate your serviag the Notice upon the
Defendant(s):

Twila M. Laubach
710-712 Maple Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603

After service has been effectuated, I would appreciate your forwarding to me the
pertinent affidavit indicating the same.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

S A Iafe

TERRENCE J. McCABE, Esquire
TIM/ao
Enclosures



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania

V. NUMBER 2005-CV-819

Twila M. Laubach Ll TS S

TO:  Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-
captioned matter.

, INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:

710 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603
(more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Twila M. Laubach
710-712 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person
of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any
Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale
thereof.

August 24, 2005 L/ /7(. Jdd/ﬁ/‘@

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Vine Street at the corner of land late of
Thomas Dixon and now or late of Rockwell W. Benscoter; thence by same in a southwesterly
direction 222.5 feet to Maple Street, designated in the prior deed as an alley; thence along Maple
Street in a northerly direction 45 feet to the corner of land now or late of J oseph Pataki and wife;
thence in a northeasterly direction along land of Joseph Pataki and wife, parallel to the first course
herein 222.5 feet to the westerly line of Vine Street; thence along the westerly line of Vine Street,
parallel 1o the second course herein, 45 feet to the place of beginning.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to any and all covenants, conditions, reservations, restrictions,
limitations, right-of-ways, objections, easements, agreements, etc. as they appear of record.

IMPROVEMENTS: Having thereon erccted a dwelling, improvements, and
appurtenances thereto.

BEING KNOWN AS: 710 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: $70,308.91

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Twila M.
Laubach

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, COLUMBITA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania
v NUMBER 2005-CV-819

Twila M. Laubach

TO:  Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-
captioned matter,

, INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows;

710 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603
(more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Twila M. Laubach
710-712 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may lcave
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person
of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any
Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale
thereof.

August 24, 2005 Qj/;/ % ddML‘

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate, ! ying and being in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pernsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Vinc Street at the corner of land late of
Thomas Dixon and now or late of Rockwell W. Benscoter; thence by same in a southwesterly
direction 222.5 feet to Maple Street, designated in the prior deed as an alley; thence along Maple
Street in a northerly direction 45 feet to the corner of land now or late of Joseph Pataki and wife;
thence in a northeasterly direction along land of Joseph Pataki and wife, parallel to the first course
herein 222.5 feet to the westerly linc of Vine Street; thence along the westerly line of Vine Street,
parallel to the second coursc herein, 45 feet to the place of beginning.

UNDER AND SUBJECT 1o any and all covenants, conditions, reservations, restrictions,
limitations, right-of-ways, objcctions, easements, agreements, etc. as they appear of record.

IMPROVEMENTS: Having thereon erected a dwelling, improvements, and
appurtenances thereto.

BEING KNOWN AS: 710 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: $70,308.91

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Twila M.
Laubach

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Vine Street at the corner of land late of
Thomas Dixon and now or late of Rockwell W. Benscoter; thence by same in a southwesterly
direction 222.5 feet to Maple Street, designated in the prior deed as an alley; thence along Maple
Street in a northerly direction 45 feet to the corner of land now or late of Joseph Pataki and wife;
thence in a northeasterly direction along land of Joscph Pataki and wife, parallel to the first course
herein 222.5 feet to the westerly line of Vine Street; thence along the westerly line of Vine Street,
parallel to the second course herein, 45 feet to the place of beginning.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to any and all covenants, conditions, reservations, restrictions,
limitations, right-of-ways, objections, easements, agrcements, etc. as they appear of record.

IMPROVEMENTS: Having thercon erected a dwelling, improvements, and
appurtecnances thereto.

BEING KNOWN AS: 710 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: $70,308.91

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Twila M.
Laubach

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate, lying and bein g in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Vine Street at the corner of land late of
Thomas Dixon and now or late of Rockwell W. Benscoter; thence by same in & southwesterly
direction 222.5 feet to Maple Street, designated in the prior deed as an alley; thence along Maple
Street in a northerly direction 45 feet to the corner of land now or late of Joseph Pataki and wife;
thence in a northeasterly direction along land of Joseph Pataki and wife, parallel to the first course
herein 222.5 feet to the westerly line of Vine Street; thence along the westerly line of Vine Street,
parallel to the second course herein, 45 feet to the place of beginning.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to any and all covenants, conditions, rcservations, restrictions,
limitations, right-of-ways, objections, easements, agreements, etc. as they appear of record.

IMPROVEMENTS: Having thereon erected a dwelling, improvements, and
appurtenances thereto.

BEING KNOWN AS: 710 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: $70,308.91

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Twila M.
Laubach

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Vine Street at the corner of land late of
Thomas Dixon and now or late of Rockwell W. Benscoter; thence by same in a southwesterly
direction'222.5 feet 1o Maple Street, designated in the prior decd as an alley; thence along Maple
Street in a northerly direction 45 feet to the corner of land now or late of Joseph Pataki and wife;
thence in a northeasterly direction along land of Joseph Pataki and wife, parallel to the first course
herein 222.5 feet to the westerly line of Vine Street; thence along the westerly linc of Vine Street,
parallel to the second course herein, 45 feet to the place of beginning.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to any and all covenants, conditions, reservations, restrictions,
limitations, right-of-ways, objections, easements, agrecments, etc. as they appear of record,

IMPROVEMENTS: Having thereon erccted a dwelling, improvements, and
appurtenances thereto.,

BEING KNOWN AS: 710 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: $70,308.91

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Twila M.
Laubach

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the Borough of Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Vine Street at the corner of land late of
Thomas Dixon and now or late of Rockwell W. Benscoter: thence by same in a southwesterly
direction 222.5 feet to Maple Street, designated in the prior deed as an alley; thence along Maple
Street in a northerly direction 45 feet to the corner of land now or late of Joseph Pataki and wife;
thence in a northeasterly direction along land of Joseph Pataki and wife, paratlel to the first course
herein 222.5 feet to the westerly line of Vine Street; thence along the westerly line of Vine Street,
parallel to the second course herein, 45 feet to the place of beginning.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to any and all covenants, conditions, reservations, restriclions,
limitations, right-of-ways, objections, easements, agreements, ctc. as they appear of record.

IMPROVEMENTS: Having thereon crected a dwelling, improvements, and
appurtenances thereto.

BEING KNOWN AS: 710 Maple Strcet, Berwick, PA 18603
REAL DEBT: $70,308.91

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Twila M.
Laubach

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010
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McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, PC.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW ’

FIRST UNION BUILDING R TR S - . NUMBER
123 5. BROAD STREET SUITE 2080 - Co s WACHOVIA . :
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19709 ~ -~ - S © . 3sm10

PAY: **x**************************************&xxﬁ*********** OO\HDO
Two ﬁﬁngmmma _ o _ DATE _ AMOUNT

Aug 17/2005 - $2,000.00
TOTHE  gheriff of Columbia County =~ - . .~ ESCROWTRUST

Ar DAY
_ORDER YOID-AFTER 90 . 5
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